YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Weighted Sample

Would you say you have ever been sexually harassed by a man?
[This question only contains the answers of female respondents]
Yes, | have
No, | have not
Prefer not to say
Don't know

What percentage of women in [COUNTRY] would you guess say they have
been sexually harassed by a man?
MEAN
MEDIAN
Bands
0-9%
10-19%
20-29%
30-39%
40-49%
50-59%
60-69%
70-79%
80-89%
90-100%

Country

GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden

1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893

% % % % % % % % % %

22-29 18-19 22-29 13-14 22-29 17-18 22-29 12-17  22-29 12-17
Oct'18 Oct'20 Oct'18 Oct'20 Oct'18 Nov'20 Oct'l8 Oct'20 Oct'l8 Oct '20

52 52 52 54 29 36 44 47 66 66
44 43 45 43 66 60 52 50 30 29
1 2 3 1 3 1 1 1 2 1
3 3 1 1 3 3 3 2 2 3
53 55 32 45 45 45 36 42 49 55
51 60 30 40 40 40 30 40 50 57
3 4 10 5 8 4 19 6 5 5
6 5 13 10 13 9 17 14 7 7
9 9 18 13 17 14 17 16 11 10
10 9 14 16 13 16 12 13 10 9
10 7 11 11 15 12 13 7 7 8
13 11 11 10 10 9 7 15 10 12
14 15 9 11 10 13 7 8 7 9
15 18 9 12 9 12 6 9 11 12
12 13 3 8 3 7 2 6 14 13
7 9 2 4 B8 4 1 6 18 15
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions

on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Weighted Sample

And would you say you have been sexually harassed by a man in the last

five years?

[Only asked to women who consented to answer this section of the survey]

Yes, | have

No, | have not
Prefer not to say
Don't know

Which, if any, of the following has someone, who was not a romantic or
sexual partner or friend, done to you personally? Please tick all that apply.
[Only asked to women who consented to answer this section of the survey]

Wolf whistled at you

Commented on your attractiveness directly to you
Tried to take a photo up your skirt

Exposed their genitalia to you (i.e. flashing)
Pinched or grabbed your bum

Placed their hand on your lower back

Directed a sexual joke at you

Looked at your breasts

Requested sexual favours from you

Danced by pressing themselves against you in a club
Winked at you

Asked you out for a drink

None of these

Don’t know

Country
GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893
% % % % % % % % % %
22-29 18-19 22-29 13-14 22-29 17-18 22-29 12-17  22-29 12-17

Oct'18 Oct'20 Oct'18 Oct'20 Oct'l8 Nov'20 Oct'l8 Oct'20 Oct'18 Oct '20

19
79

43
48

15
37
37
39
45
24
32
43
35
17

19 12 16 8 14 17
79 84 83 90 55 81
1 3 1 1 13 1
2 1 0 2 18 1
45 29 34 44 46 31
49 32 35 42 42 40
3 1 2 1 2 1
14 14 12 13 19 12
35 27 28 18 15 34
38 30 28 17 25 25
40 37 36 34 38 38
43 32 32 28 36 37
22 18 21 16 26 14
32 19 20 20 21 29
41 29 29 36 32 32
34 28 25 31 30 22
18 20 23 21 21 21
3 5 4 2 3 3
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Weighted Sample

Which of the following would you consider to be sexual harassment if a
man, who was not a romantic or sexual partner or friend, did them to a
woman?
A man wolf whistling at a woman
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
A man commenting on a woman's attractiveness directly to her
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
A man trying to take a photo up a woman's skirt
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Weighted Sample

Country
GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893
% % % % % % % % % %
22-29 18-19 22-29 13-14 22-29 17-18 22-29 12-17  22-29 12-17

A man exposing their genitalia to a woman (i.e. "flashing")
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
A man pinching or grabbing a woman's bum
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
A man placing his hand on a woman’s lower back
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Weighted Sample

A man directing sexual jokes at a woman
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
A man looking at a woman's breasts
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
A man requesting sexual favours from a woman
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know

Country
GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893
% % % % % % % % % %
22-29 18-19 22-29 13-14 22-29 17-18 22-29 12-17  22-29 12-17
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Weighted Sample

A man going up to awoman in a club and dancing by pressing himself
against her
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
A man winking at a woman
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
A man asking a woman out for a drink
This would always be sexual harassment
This would usually be sexual harassment with some exceptions
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
This would usually not be sexual harassment with some exceptions
This would never be sexual harassment
NOT SEXUAL HARASSMENT
Don’t know
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Weighted Sample

And how would you feel if someone, who was not a romantic or sexual
partner or friend, did each of the following to you personally?
[Only asked to women who consented to answer this section of the survey]
Wolf whistled at you
I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering
1 would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
I would not have any strong feelings either way
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE
Don’t know / Not applicable
Commented on your attractiveness directly to you
I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering
1 would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
I would not have any strong feelings either way
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE
Don’t know / Not applicable
Tried to take a photo up your skirt
I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering
I would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
1 would not have any strong feelings either way
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE
Don’t know / Not applicable

Country
GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893
% % % % % % % % % %
22-29 18-19 22-29 13-14 22-29 17-18 22-29 12-17  22-29 12-17
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Weighted Sample

Exposed their genitalia to you (i.e. "flashing")
I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering
1 would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
1 would not have any strong feelings either way
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE
Don’t know / Not applicable
Pinched or grabbed your bum
I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering
1 would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
I would not have any strong feelings either way
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE
Don’t know / Not applicable
Placed their hand on your lower back
I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering
1 would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
I would not have any strong feelings either way
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE
Don’t know / Not applicable

Country
GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893
% % % % % % % % % %
22-29 18-19 22-29 13-14 22-29 17-18 22-29 12-17  22-29 12-17
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Weighted Sample

Directed sexual jokes at you
I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering
1 would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
1 would not have any strong feelings either way
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE
Don’t know / Not applicable
Looked at your breasts
I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering
1 would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
I would not have any strong feelings either way
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE
Don’t know / Not applicable
Requested sexual favours from you
I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering
1 would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE
I would not have any strong feelings either way
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE
Don’t know / Not applicable
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GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893
% % % % % % % % % %
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Country
GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
Weighted Sample| 1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893

% % % % % % % % % %

22-29 18-19 22-29 13-14 22-29 17-18 22-29 12-17  22-29 12-17
Oct'18 Oct'20 Oct'18 Oct'20 Oct'l8 Nov'20 Oct'l8 Oct'20 Oct'18 Oct '20
Danced by pressing themselves against you in a club

I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering 1 1 3 5 1 1 1 4 1 1
1 would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered 1 1 11 10 6 2 3 4 3 4
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 2 2 14 15 7 3 4 8 4 5
I would not have any strong feelings either way 4 4 20 15 5 3 10 14 4 4
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable 13 10 20 20 13 16 33 33 15 14
| would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable 78 80 41 45 69 76 45 42 73 73
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE 91 90 61 65 82 92 78 75 88 87
Don’t know / Not applicable 3 3 5 5 6 2 8 4 4 4
Winked at you

I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering 20 17 35 30 15 15 46 50 19 20
I would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered 18 17 25 28 16 18 16 15 21 20
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 38 34 60 58 31 33 62 65 40 40
I would not have any strong feelings either way 35 32 21 20 28 25 19 18 29 31
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable 18 22 10 13 22 22 11 11 17 17
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable 6 9 5 6 14 17 3 2 12 9
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE 24 31 15 19 36 39 14 13 29 26
Don’t know / Not applicable 3 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 8 3

Asked you out for a drink
I would think it was acceptable, and find it flattering 40 40 53 47 31 31 53 58 31 29
I would think it was acceptable, but would not be flattered 16 14 17 17 13 16 14 11 21 22
TOTAL ACCEPTABLE 56 54 70 64 44 47 67 69 52 51
| would not have any strong feelings either way 28 27 14 19 25 26 16 16 23 27
I would think it was inappropriate, but would not feel uncomfortable 10 10 7 7 16 15 11 8 13 9
I would think it was inappropriate, and it would make me feel uncomfortable 3 5 4 5 10 9 1 3 5 6
TOTAL INAPPROPRIATE 13 15 11 12 26 24 12 11 18 15
Don’t know / Not applicable 3 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 6 7
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Weighted Sample

And if any of the following happened to you and made you feel
uncomfortable, which, if any, of the following would you do? Please tick all
that apply.
[Only asked to women who consented to answer this section of the survey]
Wolf whistled at you
| would probably confront the person who had done it to me
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner
| would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority
I would probably not do any of these
Don’t know/ Not applicable
Commented on your attractiveness directly to you
| would probably confront the person who had done it to me
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner
I would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority
I would probably not do any of these
Don’t know/ Not applicable
Tried to take a photo up your skirt
| would probably confront the person who had done it to me
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner
| would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority
I would probably not do any of these
Don’t know/ Not applicable
Exposed their genitalia to you (i.e. "flashing")
I would probably confront the person who had done it to me
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner
| would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority
I would probably not do any of these
Don’t know/ Not applicable

11

Country
GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893
% % % % % % % % % %
22-29 18-19 22-29 13-14 22-29 17-18 22-29 12-17  22-29 12-17
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Country

GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden

Weighted Sample| 1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893

% % % % % % % % % %

22-29 18-19 22-29 13-14 22-29 17-18 22-29 12-17  22-29 12-17
Oct'18 Oct'20 Oct'18 Oct'20 Oct'l8 Nov'20 Oct'l8 Oct'20 Oct'18 Oct '20
Pinched or grabbed your bum

I would probably confront the person who had done ittome 55 59 61 66 58 48 65 67 69 67
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner 30 34 34 35 25 33 25 26 29 33
| would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority g 13 13 17 19 29 4 4 10 10
I would probably not do any of these 13 8 7 6 5 2 10 12 8 9
Don’t know/ Not applicable g 3 6 5 4 3 7 6 5 4
Placed their hand on your lower back
I would probably confront the person who had done ittome 24 27 45 50 55 47 49 45 37 40
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner 18 20 24 28 26 32 18 18 19 29
| would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority 1 1 2 3 7 8 3 2 1 1
I would probably not do any of these 54 51 31 25 14 16 27 36 42 34
Don’t know/ Not applicable g 5 7 7 5 5 8 6 7 6
Directed sexual jokes at you
I would probably confront the person who had done ittome 35 41 34 32 43 37 17 19 29 32
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner 32 35 33 24 29 30 17 19 23 28
I would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority 4 3 6 3 5 3 1 1 2 2
I would probably not do any of these 28 25 42 41 21 28 55 56 45 40
Don’t know/ Not applicable g 5 7 7 7 8 11 9 7 6
Looked at your breasts
1 would probably confront the person who had done ittome 25 29 28 33 39 33 22 28 23 26
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner 24 29 20 23 26 26 16 18 21 26
I would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority 1 3 2 1 5 3 1 1 2 2
I would probably not do any of these 47 40 49 43 29 36 54 51 51 46
Don’t know/ Not applicable g 6 7 6 7 6 10 8 6 7
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Sample Size: 1443 GB Adults; 1668 German Adults; 984 French Adults; 927
Danish Adults, and 900 Swedish Adults (who agreed to answer questions
on sexual harassment)

Fieldwork: 12th October - 18th November 2020

Country

GB GB [ Germany [Germany[ France | France | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden

Weighted Sample| 1557 | 1422 1564 1663 915 974 912 925 911 893

% % % % % % % % % %

22-29 18-19 22-29 13-14 22-29 17-18 22-29 12-17  22-29 12-17
Oct'18 Oct'20 Oct'18 Oct'20 Oct'l8 Nov'20 Oct'l8 Oct'20 Oct'18 Oct '20
Requested sexual favours from you

I would probably confront the person who had done ittome 42 45 47 51 47 39 59 64 54 53
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner 34 35 34 36 27 39 31 32 33 34
I would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority 23 25 33 34 30 24 12 17 29 34
I would probably not do any of these 9 8 6 4 6 8 7 6 6 6
Don’t know/ Not applicable 6 4 7 6 5 6 9 5 5 6
Danced by pressing themselves against you in a club
I would probably confront the person who had done ittome 51 54 42 49 58 50 52 58 55 55
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner 28 31 27 26 28 38 20 20 29 30
I would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority g 8 3 2 7 8 2 1 4 5
I would probably not do any of these 18 14 31 26 8 9 24 22 17 18
Don’t know/ Not applicable g 6 6 7 8 6 10 7 7 7
Winked at you
I would probably confront the person who had done ittome g 8 6 7 23 19 5 6 6 7
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner 19 13 13 14 13 16 10 10 15 17
I would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority o 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
I would probably not do any of these 77 75 75 73 54 60 74 81 73 71
Don’t know/ Not applicable 7 5 7 6 10 5 10 6 6 7
Asked you out for a drink
I would probably confront the person who had done it to me 6 8 11 14 32 18 11 11 7 9
I would probably tell a friend, family, or partner 22 25 25 23 20 19 17 17 20 24
I would probably report the incident to the police or a person in authority o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
I would probably not do any of these g5 61 58 57 42 57 60 67 63 63
Don’t know/ Not applicable 8 8 10 8 8 7 13 9 10 8
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